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Sliding Fee Program
The Sliding Fee Program allows us to reduce or “slide” the fees for the care you or your family receive at any of the Northwest Michigan Health Services locations. You can apply for the program if you do not have insurance or if you do have insurance and need assistance to help pay for your care.
If you decide to apply, your eligibility is based on two things:
1. How much income you or your family makes
2. How many people are in your household
If you qualify for the Program, the amount you owe for your visit will be reduced according to the discount schedule.
How to Apply
It is best to apply for the Sliding Fee Program at the time of your first visit to the health center. The front desk can give you the form to fill out.
You will need to provide “proof” of your income through one of these ways;
1. Income Tax Return, or
2. W-2, or
3. 3 recent paystubs
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	Plan A
	Plan B
	Plan C 
	Plan D
	Plan E

	
	Nominal Fee     
You will pay:
Medical $20
Dental  $30
	Nominal Fee     
You will pay:
Medical  $30
Dental  $40
	Nominal Fee     
You will pay:
Medical  $40
Dental  $55
	Nominal Fee     
You will pay:
Medical  $55
Dental  $75
	Full Fee
(Patient Pays 100%)

	Family Size
	Household Income
	Household Income
	Household Income
	Household Income
	Household Income

	1
	$0
	$13,590
	$13,591
	$20,385
	$20,386
	$25,142
	$25,143
	$27,180
	greater than $27,180

	2
	$0
	$18,310
	$18,311
	$27,465
	$27,466
	$33,874
	$33,875
	$36,620
	greater than $36,620

	3
	$0
	$23,030
	$23,031
	$34,545
	$34,546
	$42,606
	$42,607
	$46,060
	greater than $46,060

	4
	$0
	$27,750
	$27,751
	$41,625
	$41,626
	$51,338
	$51,339
	$55,500
	greater than $55,500

	5
	$0
	$32,470
	$32,471
	$48,705
	$48,706
	$60,070
	$60,071
	$64,940
	greater than $64,940

	6
	$0
	$37,190
	$37,191
	$55,785
	$55,786
	$68,802
	$68,803
	$74,380
	greater than $74,380

	7
	$0
	$41,910
	$41,911
	$62,865
	$62,866
	$77,534
	$77,535
	$83,820
	greater than $83,820


If you qualify for the Sliding Fee Program, you will pay the nominal fee listed below for most medical, dental or behavioral health services.  An exception to this is cosmetic dental procedures or dental procedures requiring outside lab work.  There may also be additional fees for outside lab services.  If you have questions about fees or covered services, please ask.
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